

FOI REF: 24/044

Eastbourne District General Hospital

25th February 2024

Kings Drive Eastbourne East Sussex BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500 Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

1) How many diagnostic ultrasound systems are used within the Trust?

37.

2) Name of the Manufacturer and Model of these systems?

Please see attached spreadsheet.

3) Which hospital are these based within and which department uses each of these systems?

Please see attached spreadsheet.

4) Who is the responsible person for each ultrasound system?

Kerry Howe-Bush Ultrasound Modality Lead

5) When were these systems purchased?

Please see attached spreadsheet.

6) When are these systems due for renewal / replacement?

Please see attached spreadsheet.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (<u>esh-tr.foi@nhs.net</u>), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Department esh-tr.foi@nhs.net

Brand	Model	Site	Location	Replacement Date (planned)	Installation Date
SAMSUNG	RS85	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)		30/03/2029	30/03/2022
g e medical	VIVID S70N	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	CDC RADIOLOGY	06/04/2027	06/04/2020
SAMSUNG	RS85	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)		30/03/2029	30/03/2022
GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	LOGIQ E10S	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)		31/03/2030	31/03/2023
SAMSUNG	RS85	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)		31/03/2028	31/03/2021
G E HEALTHCARE	VIVID E95	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	CDC RADIOLOGY	18/12/2030	18/12/2023
ECHOSENS	FIBROSCAN® EXPERT 630	BEXHILL COMMUNITY DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE (CDC)	CDC RADIOLOGY	06/06/2030	06/06/2023
esaote Biomedical	MY LAB SIGMA	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST OPD AREA B	30/03/2028	30/03/2021
GE MEDICAL	VOLUSON E8	CONQUEST	CONQUEST OPD	31/03/2029	31/03/2022
SYSTEMS G E HEALTHCARE	VOLUSON E10	HOSPITAL CONQUEST	AREA B CONQUEST MIRRLEES	12/02/2028	12/02/2021
BK MEDICAL	BK3000	HOSPITAL CONQUEST HOSPITAL	WARD CONQUEST OPD	11/08/2028	11/08/2021
GE MEDICAL	LOGIQ E10S	CONQUEST	AREA B CONQUEST	13/05/2029	13/05/2022
SYSTEMS G E HEALTHCARE	VOLUSON E8 EXPERT		RADIOLOGY CONQUEST OPD	12/02/2028	12/02/2021
GE MEDICAL	EMEA LOGIQ E10S	HOSPITAL CONQUEST	AREA B CONQUEST	13/05/2029	13/05/2022
SYSTEMS SAMSUNG	RS85	HOSPITAL CONQUEST HOSPITAL	RADIOLOGY CONQUEST RADIOLOGY - ULTRASOUND ROOM 4	30/03/2028	30/03/2021
G E HEALTHCARE	LOGIQ S8 ULTRASOUND CONSOLE	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST RADIOLOGY	30/09/2026	30/09/2019
g e medical	VIVID S70N	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST OPD KIPLING	16/06/2027	16/06/2020
G E HEALTHCARE	LOGIQ S8 XD CLEAR ULTRASOUND CONSOLE	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST RADIOLOGY - INTERVENTIONAL SUITE ROOM 10	30/03/2028	30/03/2021
GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS	LOGIQ E10S	CONQUEST HOSPITAL	CONQUEST	13/05/2029	13/05/2022
G E HEALTHCARE	VOLUSON E8 EXPERT EMEA		CONQUEST MURRAY	12/02/2028	12/02/2021
esaote Biomedical	MYLABX75	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH OUTPATIENTS AREA D (RHEUMATOLOGY)	31/03/2030	31/03/2023
CANON	APLIO I600	DISTRICT GENERAL HOSPITAL	DGH RADIOLOGY	16/04/2027	16/04/2020

SAMSUNG	RS85	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH RADIOLOGY -	31/03/2028	31/03/2021
		HOSPITAL	ULTRASOUND ROOM		
ECHOSENS	FIBROSCAN ®	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH OUTPATIENTS	21/03/2029	21/03/2022
	EXPERT 630	HOSPITAL	AREA C		
GE MEDICAL	LOGIQ E10S	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH RADIOLOGY -	04/05/2029	04/05/2022
SYSTEMS	-	HOSPITAL	ULTRASOUND ROOM		
			1		
g e medical	VIVID S70N	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH FRISTON OPD	16/06/2027	16/06/2020
		HOSPITAL			
SAMSUNG	RS85	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH RADIOLOGY -	31/03/2028	31/03/2021
		HOSPITAL	INTERVENTIONAL		
			SUITE ROOM 6		
G E HEALTHCARE	LOGIQ S8	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH RADIOLOGY -	27/01/2029	27/01/2022
	ULTRASOUND	HOSPITAL	INTERVENTIONAL		
	CONSOLE		SUITE ROOM 6		
GE MEDICAL	VOLUSON E8	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH RADIOLOGY	29/03/2029	29/03/2022
SYSTEMS		HOSPITAL			
GE MEDICAL	LOGIQ E10S	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH RADIOLOGY -	04/05/2029	04/05/2022
SYSTEMS		HOSPITAL	ULTRASOUND ROOM		
			1		
G E HEALTHCARE	VOLUSON E10	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH GYNAE	12/02/2028	12/02/2021
		HOSPITAL	OUTPATIENTS		
BK MEDICAL	BK3000	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH GYNAE	28/07/2028	28/07/2021
		HOSPITAL	OUTPATIENTS		
GE MEDICAL	VOLUSON E8	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH RADIOLOGY	29/03/2029	29/03/2022
SYSTEMS		HOSPITAL			
GEMS	LOGIC e	DISTRICT GENERAL	DGH ULTRASOUND	16/03/2028	16/03/2021
ULTRASOUND		HOSPITAL			
G E HEALTHCARE	VIVID IQ	MEMORIAL CARE	OPD RYE	06/10/2028	06/10/2021
		CENTRE - RYE			
SONOSITE	PX ULTRASOUND	SUSSEX PREMIER	THEATRE 1	25/08/2028	25/08/2021
	SYSTEM	HEALTH			
G E HEALTHCARE	LOGIQ S8	SUSSEX PREMIER	RADIOLOGY	01/05/2025	01/05/2018
	ULTRASOUND	HEALTH			
	CONSOLE				